503243558 03/31/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3290176

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YOHANN LENORCY	03/25/2015
OSCAR UGARTE	03/25/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DALPHI METAL ESPANA S.A.
Street Address:	CAMINO DEL CARAMUXO 33
City:	VIGO (PONTEVEDRA)
State/Country:	SPAIN
Postal Code:	36213

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14556312	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)621-4072

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216-621-2234 Email: ddenn@tarolli.com

Correspondent Name: TAROLLI, SUNDHEIM, COVELL & TUMMINO

Address Line 1: 1300 EAST NINTH ST., SUITE 1700

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TRW(AP)022973-ORD		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MATTHEW M. SHAHEEN		
SIGNATURE:	/MATTHEW M. SHAHEEN/		
DATE SIGNED:	03/31/2015		

Total Attachments: 2

source=TRWAP022973ORDINVENTORSTODALPHIASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=TRWAP022973ORDINVENTORSTODALPHIASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 035298 FRAME: 0258 503243558

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Yohannn LeNorcy of Paseo Acro de Ladrillo 74, 1E Calladolid 47007, Country of Spain and Oscar Ugarte of Nicolas Salmeron 3, 1B Valladolid 47004, Country of Spain have made new and useful improvements in AIR BAG WITH ADAPTIVE VENT for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been filed on December 1, 2014 under Serial No. 14/556,312

WHEREAS, Dalphi Metal Espana, S.A., a corporation duly organized and exiting under the laws of Spain, having a place of business at Camino Caramuxo 33, 36213 Vigo (Pontevedra), Spain, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements and all patents therefor to be obtained in the United States of America and countries foreign to the United States;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for valuable considerations to us paid, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the said Yohannn LeNorcy and Oscar Ugarte do hereby assign, sell and set over unto the said Dalphi Metal Espana, S.A., its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said improvements and any and all inventions pertaining thereto, said application Serial No. 14/556,312 for the United States patent, all patents granted therefor in the United States of America and elsewhere, and the right to apply for patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States and to claim for such applications the priority of United States applications, and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue such patents to the said Dalphi Metal Espana, S.A., its successors or assigns; and we further agree to execute such other applications and other instruments and do all other acts as may be deemed necessary by the said Dalphi Metal Espana, S.A., its successors or assigns in order to fully secure, protect and preserve its rights to the said improvements and to obtain patents therefor in the United States of America and all countries foreign to the United States, all without further consideration but at the expense of the said Dalphi Metal Espana, S.A., its successors or assigns.

Page 1 of 2

Assignment of US Application Serial Number 14/556,312 from Yohann LeNorcy and Occar Ugarte to Dalphi Metal Espana, S.A.

Executed this		day of		, 2015.
			3	
	0em.	Yohanni	ı LeNorcy	with the construction of t
Witnessed:		100 mg - 100		
	į	Name:	No Back	
,				
Executed this	Marie Committee of the	day of	<u> </u>	, 2015.
	ζ	Oscar Ug	arte	
Witnessad:	٠ •		Populari de la companya de la compa	×(\$)
	A	lame:		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,

Page 2 of 2

Assignment of US Application Sarial Number 14/556,312 from Yohann LeNorcy and Oscar Ugarte to Daiphi Metal Espana, S.A.

PATENT REEL: 035298 FRAME: 0260

RECORDED: 03/31/2015